# CH \$40.00 08308

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dustex Corporation			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dustex LLC	
Street Address:	100 Chastain Center Boulevard	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0830899	DUSTEX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@HUNTON.COM

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Demm, Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86804.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment Dustex#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Dustex#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006075 FRAME: 0467

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated as of the day of day of by and between Dustex Corporation, a North Carolina corporation with an address at 100 Chastain Center Boulevard, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144 ("Assignor"), and Dustex LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 1400 Civic Place, Suite 250, Southlake, Texas 76092 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with a registration of the Trademark with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, both of which are identified in Exhibit A (the "Trademark and Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and Registration, together with the goodwill in and relating to the Trademark and Registration.

Assignor agrees to take further actions and to do further things that Assignee may reasonably request, including executing additional documents, in order to vest or perfect in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment, effective as of the Effective Date written above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

**Dustex Corporation** 

Title: Chief Executive Officer

**Dustex LLC** 

Victor L. Vescovo

Title:

Chairman of the Board

# EXHIBIT A

# **Trademark Application and Registration**

Mark Owner Country Serial No. Registration No. Registration Date					
DUSTEX	Dustex	us	72/233,328	830,899	June 27, 1967
	Corporation	·	٠.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006075 FRAME: 0469** 

**RECORDED: 06/02/2017**